(3)  The provisions of this section shall not be construed to69

prohibit any retirant, regardless of age, who had at least thirty70

(30) years of creditable service at the time of his retirement71

from being employed and from drawing a retirement allowance for a72

period of time not to exceed one hundred eighty-five (185) days in73

any fiscal year.  Such employment may begin at any time following74

the date of retirement.  Notice shall be given in writing to the75

executive director of the system, setting forth the facts upon76

which the emergency employment is being made, and such notice77